($250USD) visa integrity fee on travelers visiting the United States effective 
October 1, 2025. This new policy applies to travelers from countries like Mexico, 
Argentina, India, Brazil, and China, and is to be paid in addition to the standard 
visa cost bring the total visa cost to Four Hundred and Forty-Two United States 
($442USD).

THE UNITED STATES RAISES ELECTRONIC SYSTEM OR TRAVEL AUTHORIZA-
TION (ESTA) FEES 

The United States has confirmed an increase in the application fee for its 
Electronic System for Travel Authorization (ESTA) effective September 30, 2025. 
From the effective date the cost of an ESTA payable by citizens of 42 visa waiver

[...]

Relatives and Friends, Business Exploration Visa, and Truck Drivers’ Visa.

Moreso, UAE residents must now meet specific income levels to sponsor visitors as 
follows -
• A minimum salary of Four Thousand United Arab Dirhams (Dh4,000) approxi-

mately One Thousand and Eighty-Eight United States Dollars ($1088USD) per 
month is required to bring in immediate family members.

• To sponsor second- or third-degree relatives, the requirement rises to of Eight 
Thousand United Arab Dirhams (Dh8,000) approximately Two Thousand, One 
Hundred and Seventy-Seven United States Dollars ($2177USD) per month.

•  For sponsoring friends, residents must earn at least Fifteen Thousand United 
Arab Dirhams (Dh15,000) ) approximately Four Thousand and Eighty-Three 
United States Dollars ($4083USD)per month. 

Europe

United Kingdom

UNITED KINGDOM GOVERNMENT IMPOSES NEW CONDITIONS FOR QUALIICA-
TION OR INDEINTE LEAVE TO REMAIN

The United Kingdom has announced new visa conditions or migrants seeking 
indefinite leave to remain (ILR). Under the proposals, legal migrants will have to